

E-BILLING CONTEST RULES

DESCRIPTION

The Town of Riverview (hereafter referred to as the "Town" or the "Contest Administrators") is administering a contest for residential property owners to win their next quarterly water and sewer payment. To enter the contest, participants must be signed up for e-billing with the Town of Riverview by July 24, 2024, at 11:59 p.m.

ELIGIBILITY

- The contest is open to property owners in Riverview who receive residential water and sewer bills.
- Participants must be registered for e-billing by July 25, 2024 to be entered to win for the next billing cycle.
- The contest winner will receive a rebate on their next quarterly water bill to reduce the total owing to \$0.
- Property owners must be in good standing (paid up to date) on their water and sewer accounts.
- Current Town of Riverview employees and council members are not eligible to enter.
- The contest is retroactive, meaning that property owners who previously signed up for e-billing will be entered to win.

SELECTION CRITERIA AND DESCRIPTION OF PRIZES

The winner will be chosen by random draw from all those subscribed to e-billing for their quarterly water and sewer bills.

Contest Administrators will contact the residential property owner by the email associated with their property's e-billing account. The credit will be automatically applied to the property's most recent quarterly bill by the Town of Riverview's finance department. No further action will be required of the property owner.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The winner will be contacted via email on August 1, 2024. Please note the Town will never ask you to click a link to claim a prize. This contest is not affiliated with, endorsed, or administered by Meta.

Personal information will not be used for any purpose other than administration of the contest. All personal information, such as your name, is collected solely for the purposes of



administering this contest and shall not be used for any other purpose without your consent. By providing this information, you consent to it being used by the Contest Administrators and their affiliates for the stated purposes. These rules and regulations are binding on all Contest participants. By entering the Contest, you agree to be bound by these rules and regulations.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Town of Riverview, 30 Honour House Court, Riverview, NB, E1B 3Y9, communications@townofriverview.ca